

61. 133. 291. 012-中英德法意五国语言说明书
105克铜版纸/单黑双面印刷/风琴折6折/A0
尺寸338mm\*294mm

Fenix HL55 Headlamp
The Fenix HL55 headlamp offers four brightness levels plus 900-lumen burst mode and 150-hour runtime from one 18650 battery or two CR123A batteries. Neutral white light means superior definition and penetration in high-humidity environments. A 116-meter carry distance reaches farther while the side switch on the head is all you need for ON/OFF, output selection and burst. With all-metal housing and ANSI rated, the HL55 matches all-season backcountry and cave exploration.

User Manual
HL55
Max 900 Lumens

Fenix HL55 头灯
Fenix HL55是一款耐低温的高性能18650配一体机头灯。采用白光光源，显色性佳；900流明最高亮度，116米最大射程，100小时最长续航；3个亮度档位加上极亮模式，通过头部触控开关一键切换，方便快捷，很好解决了高亮不同亮度需求和长时间的应用场合。坚固的全金属机身，一体化设计，净重仅115克，再加上先进的铝压铸高技术、IPX-8级防水，相信HL55是进行高海拔攀登户外运动的上佳选择。

说明书
HL55
最高亮度 900 流明

Fenix HL55 Stirnlampe
Die Fenix HL55 LED Stirnlampe liefert mit ihren 4 Helligkeitsstufen bis zu 900 Lumen Helligkeit und maximale 150 Stunden Brenndauer. Dabei wird sie mit den hocheffizienten 18650 Li-Ion-Akkus oder 2 CR123A-Batterien betrieben. Die neutralweiße LED sorgt für eine möglichst gute Farbwiedergabe, einen angenehmen Lichtkegel und weite Sicht auch bei nebliger Umgebung. Dabei liegt die maximale Reichweite bei 116 Metern.

User Manual
HL55
Max 900 Lumen

Technical Parameters table with columns: ANSINEMA FL 1, General Mode, High, Mid, Low, Eco, Burst. Includes sub-tables for Battery Specifications and Battery Replacement.

技术参数
ANSINEMA FL 1
照明模式

Technical Parameters table with columns: ANSINEMA FL 1, High, Mid, Low, Eco, Burst. Includes sub-tables for Battery Specifications and Battery Replacement.

Technical Parameters table with columns: ANSINEMA FL 1, Hell, Mittel, Dunkel, Eco, Burst. Includes sub-tables for Battery Specifications and Battery Replacement.

Assemble the Headlamp
Slide the buckle to adjust the length of the headband to fit your head size.
Attach the top-headband mount to the headband and then attach the top headband to the headlamp holder and the top headband mount for additional stability.

Assemble the Headlamp
HL55
Max 900 Lumen

Headlamp Installation and Usage
Reason 1: Battery power is insufficient, need to replace.
Reason 2: The threads, PCB board contact or other contacts are dirty.
Reason 3: The battery is not fully charged.
Reason 4: The battery is not fully charged.

Montage des Stirnband
Verstellen Sie die weiche Kunststofföse, um die Länge des Stirnbandes einzustellen.
Bringen Sie die Lampenhalter am Stirnband an und zusätzlich das Überkopfglied, um die Stabilität zu erhöhen.

Torcia Frontale HL55
La torcia frontale HL55 offre quattro livelli di luminosità più 900 lumen in modalità burst e 150 ore di durata con una batteria 18650 o due batterie CR123A. La luce bianca neutrale significa maggiore definizione e penetrazione in ambienti altamente umidi. Ha un fascio di 116 metri ed il tasto laterale è tutto ciò che serve per l'ON/OFF, selezione dell'output e burst. Con l' alloggiamento interamente in metallo e valutazione ANSI, la HL55 è perfetta per l' esplorazione in tutte le stagioni di zone isolate o caverne.

User Manual
HL55
Max 900 Lumen

Lampe Frontale Fenix HL55
La lampe frontale Fenix HL55 offre quatre niveaux de luminosité plus un mode Burst de 900 lumens et une autonomie de 150 heures avec une pile 18650 ou deux piles CR123A. Une lumière blanche neutre signifie une définition supérieure et une pénétration dans des environnements humides. Une portée de 116m qui vous amène plus loin alors que l'interupteur latéral est tout ce qu'il vous faut pour l'allumer ou l'éteindre, la sélection des puissances et du mode Burst. Avec un boîtier en métal et classe ANSI, la HL55 convient pour toutes les saisons et la spéléologie.

Montage des Stirnband
Verstellen Sie die weiche Kunststofföse, um die Länge des Stirnbandes einzustellen.
Bringen Sie die Lampenhalter am Stirnband an und zusätzlich das Überkopfglied, um die Stabilität zu erhöhen.

Parametri tecnici
ANSINEMA FL 1
Modality Generale
Alto, Medio, Basso, Eco, Burst

User Manual
HL55
Max 900 Lumen

Paramètres Techniques
ANSINEMA FL 1
Mode Général
Fort, Moyen, Faible, Eco, Burst
Caractéristiques des piles

Montage des Stirnband
Verstellen Sie die weiche Kunststofföse, um die Länge des Stirnbandes einzustellen.
Bringen Sie die Lampenhalter am Stirnband an und zusätzlich das Überkopfglied, um die Stabilität zu erhöhen.

Assemblaggio della torcia frontale
Fare scorrere la fibbia per regolare la lunghezza della banda elastica rispetto allo vostro cranio.
Attaccare la banda elastica al supporto del il mount per una maggiore stabilità.

User Manual
HL55
Max 900 Lumen

Assembler la lampe frontale
Faites glisser le boucle pour ajuster la longueur du bandeau au diamètre de votre tête.
Attacher le bandeau au support de la lampe frontale, et puis attachez le haut du bandeau à la lampe frontale pour plus de stabilité.

Montage des Stirnband
Verstellen Sie die weiche Kunststofföse, um die Länge des Stirnbandes einzustellen.
Bringen Sie die Lampenhalter am Stirnband an und zusätzlich das Überkopfglied, um die Stabilität zu erhöhen.

Garanzia
Fenix sostituirà gli articoli con difetti di fabbrica entro 15 giorni dalla data di acquisto o 3 mesi di garanzia in garanzia entro 24 mesi dalla data di acquisto se il prodotto è ripulito con utilizzo normale.
Fenix Light Limited

User Manual
HL55
Max 900 Lumen

Garantie du produit
En cas de problème lors d'une utilisation normale, les produits défectueux seront remplacés sous 15 jours suivant l'achat et réparés sans frais dans les 24 mois suivant l'achat.
Fenix Light Limited

Garantie du produit
En cas de problème lors d'une utilisation normale, les produits défectueux seront remplacés sous 15 jours suivant l'achat et réparés sans frais dans les 24 mois suivant l'achat.
Fenix Light Limited